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Shri Sapakar: How does the cost of production of palm gur compares with that of gur produced from sugar cane?

Shri Kannngo: The cost of produc tion varies from place to place. In Madras it is very much cheaper and in other places it is a little costlier.

Shri Tanyamanl: The hon. Minister in reply to Question Mo. 314 stated that Madras State is leading in the produc tion of palm gur. May I know what special help is given to those co-ope ratives that are producing this palm gur?

Shri Kannngo: Whatever require ments of societies are there are be ing met almost in full. The question was whether any special privileges are being given. There are none.
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Radio Station In Korapot

*299. Shri Sanganna; Will the Mimster of Information and Broad casting be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that 1 Kw Broadcasting Station will be opened m the Koraput District (Orissa) to sup plement the A.I.R., Cuttack; and

(b) if so, when?

The Minister of Information and Broadcasting (Dr. Keskar): (a) and (b). There is no such proposal undet consideration.

Shri Sanganna: May 1 know whe ther the status of the Cuttack Station has since been raised?

Dr. Keskar: I have already inform ed in reply to another question that Cuttack Station is being made more powerful and a 20 kwt. transmitter is being at present erected at Cuttack.

Shri Sanganna: May I know if there is no possibility of opening a radio

